
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 2 BOYS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

65 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Cvca                     67    6   11   12   18   20   61   90  17:03.8  0:33.9 

  2 Woodridge                89    4   10   22   25   28   35  177  17:09.0  0:51.1 

  3 Akron Svsm              156    2   13   33   45   63   66   74  17:23.1  1:37.7 

  4 Marlington              220    7   27   38   65   83  132  166  17:39.9  1:24.7 

  5 Field                   255   17   48   54   67   69   85   98  17:50.6  0:51.7 

  6 Lakeview                285    9   19   42   82  133  165  183  17:47.9  1:58.3 

  7 Claymont                287   16   39   56   60  116  160  175  17:54.7  1:27.5 

 8* Chardon Ndcl            318   23   31   52  104  108  119  123  17:59.4  1:15.5 

 9* Perry                   318   15   43   72   86  102  130  135  17:59.5  1:18.3 

 10 Crestwood               326   50   55   59   73   89  121  144  18:04.0  0:28.6 

 11 Ash. Edgewood           382   26   32   77  100  147  186       18:08.2  1:32.6 

 12 Jefferson Area          433   21   75   78  120  139  161  193  18:16.3  1:36.4 

 13 Tuslaw                  444   53   62   76  112  141  146  171  18:20.7  1:00.4 

 14 Fairless High School    454   14   46   87  143  164  168  280  18:19.9  2:08.8 

 15 Sandy Valley            457    5   70   97  118  167  179  182  18:16.3  2:38.3 

 16 Carrollton              465   34   49  106  122  154  192  238  18:23.1  1:28.8 

 17 Burgettstown            497   29   51  109  151  157  222  233  18:27.1  1:43.1 

 18 Southeast               507   41   80   94  101  191  252  279  18:32.1  2:01.4 

 19 St. Clairsville         516   37   68   84  155  172  196  203  18:31.8  1:45.6 

 20 Canton C C.             555   36   91   93  162  173  176  195  18:40.1  1:46.4 

 21 Corry Area              579    1   24  136  197  221  261  282  18:29.2  4:46.5 

 22 West Branch             592   30   88  115  170  189  240  270  18:43.8  2:15.6 

 23 Minerva                 624   40  113  129  148  194  209  256  18:47.9  2:04.2 

 24 Cf Northwest            636   58   99  114  181  184  202  225  18:53.6  1:40.8 

 25 Pymatuning Valley       661   95   96  127  163  180  205  218  18:56.3  1:11.9 

 26 Tuscar. Valley          666   44   47  142  214  219  224  276  19:04.7  2:41.8 

 27 East Liverpool          671    3  111  134  169  254  287       18:58.3  5:07.3 

 28 Struthers               688  105  110  156  158  159  188  215  18:57.9  0:43.3 

 29 Norton                  690    8  137  145  174  226  283  286  18:57.8  3:42.2 

 30 Grand Valley            789   92  128  152  206  211  230  231  19:19.6  1:47.3 

 31 Harrison Central        809   64  126  187  204  228  260  266  19:27.6  2:33.0 

 32 Alliance                847   71   79  212  234  251  267  269  19:44.8  3:22.9 

 33 Harvey                  873   57  125  200  216  275  296       19:52.2  4:13.3 

 34 Ak. Manchester          895   81  103  199  244  268  271  274  19:56.6  3:34.3 

 35 Indian Valley           931  117  131  178  243  262            19:56.4  2:59.7 

 36 Buckeye Local           994  149  185  198  220  242  292       20:01.6  1:53.1 

 37 Oak Glen               1059  107  213  227  247  265            20:27.6  3:09.3 

 38 Girard                 1082  138  201  223  239  281  285  288  20:39.9  4:02.2 

 39 Streetsboro            1136  150  190  246  253  297            22:03.2  9:45.1 



 40 Triway                 1140  140  210  236  263  291  293       21:15.6  5:48.3 

 41 Poland Seminary        1152  207  217  235  245  248  272  273  20:43.6  1:05.1 

 42 Ravenna                1166  124  208  250  289  295            22:07.6  7:47.0 

 43 Geneva                 1234  153  232  257  294  298            23:49.3 12:13.8 

 44 Salem                  1240  237  241  249  255  258  259  277  21:13.0  0:49.1 

 45 Orrville               1345  229  264  278  284  290            22:28.4  3:42.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Chippewa, LaBrae, Natrona Highlands, Liberty 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Cvca 

    6  Ben Bockoven, 11           16:45.2    5:24 

   11  Ryan Adams, 10             16:57.5    5:28 

   12  David Cremi, 12            17:02.3    5:30 

   18  Will Anderson, 12          17:14.7    5:34 

   20  Noah LeBay, 11             17:19.1    5:35 

   61  Luke Mazanec, 11           18:00.1    5:48 

   90  Ben Paisley, 12            18:21.8    5:55 

Total Time = 1:25:18.6     Total Places = 67 

 

2. Woodridge 

    4  Matthew Wojcik, 12         16:36.9    5:22 

   10  Alex Frederick, 12         16:55.0    5:27 

   22  John Harry, 11             17:21.0    5:36 

   25  Sam Scourfield, 12         17:24.3    5:37 

   28  Noah Bullock, 10           17:27.9    5:38 

   35  Tim Faiken, 11             17:39.4    5:42 

  177  Brian Jankowski, 10        19:35.8    6:19 

Total Time = 1:25:44.9     Total Places = 89 

 

3. Akron Svsm 

    2  Mick Iacofano, 12          16:24.3    5:17 

   13  Matt Oswald, 12            17:07.8    5:32 

   33  Nick Campbell, 10          17:33.7    5:40 

   45  Joe Rossetti, 10           17:47.7    5:44 

   63  Marco Colant, 10           18:02.0    5:49 

   66  Corey Large, 10            18:03.0    5:49 

   74  Bryce Patrick, 10          18:10.7    5:52 

Total Time = 1:26:55.3     Total Places = 156 

 

4. Marlington 

    7  Colin Eggleston, 12        16:51.2    5:26 

   27  Ty Raybuck, 10             17:27.6    5:38 

   38  Thomas Mason, 11           17:42.4    5:43 

   65  Zach Masterson, 11         18:02.4    5:49 

   83  Mitchell Baxter, 9         18:15.9    5:54 

  132  Tyler Weisent, 12          18:50.5    6:05 

  166  Noah Whittington, 9        19:22.0    6:15 

Total Time = 1:28:19.4     Total Places = 220 

 

5. Field 

   17  Nate Conroy, 11            17:13.8    5:33 

   48  Adam Salberg, 11           17:52.1    5:46 

   54  Kole Williams, 12          17:56.9    5:47 

   67  Jimmy Kubitza, 11          18:04.5    5:50 

   69  Clark Bookman, 9           18:05.5    5:50 

   85  Ian Tuel, 11               18:17.3    5:54 

   98  Harrison Lewis, 10         18:29.1    5:58 

Total Time = 1:29:12.7     Total Places = 255 

 

6. Lakeview 



    9  Eric Harris, 12            16:52.3    5:27 

   19  Chris Edie, 11             17:15.1    5:34 

   42  Adam Bogard, 11            17:45.8    5:44 

   82  Aaron Lamer, 11            18:15.8    5:53 

  133  Jake Tomko, 10             18:50.5    6:05 

  165  Jerry Runyan, 12           19:21.4    6:15 

  183  Alex Vine, 11              19:39.9    6:21 

Total Time = 1:28:59.3     Total Places = 285 

 

7. Claymont 

   16  Blake Freed, 12            17:12.7    5:33 

   39  Derrick Barker, 12         17:42.6    5:43 

   56  Chanler Miles, 11          17:58.1    5:48 

   60  Stone Swigert, 11          17:60.0    5:48 

  116  Ricky Roghela, 10          18:40.2    6:01 

  160  Mark Striker, 11           19:16.8    6:13 

  175  Corey Beal, 12             19:34.3    6:19 

Total Time = 1:29:33.5     Total Places = 287 

 

8*. Chardon Ndcl 

   23  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:21.4    5:36 

   31  Michael Beebe, 10          17:30.9    5:39 

   52  Brian King, 11             17:55.8    5:47 

  104  Dan Mcilroy, 12            18:32.3    5:59 

  108  Brett Skursha, 11          18:36.8    6:00 

  119  Mike Hallai, 12            18:41.5    6:02 

  123  Jared Bottger, 10          18:43.8    6:02 

Total Time = 1:29:57.0     Total Places = 318 

 

9*. Perry 

   15  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:12.3    5:33 

   43  Eric Grubaugh, 10          17:47.0    5:44 

   72  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:08.1    5:51 

   86  Christopher Jordan, 12     18:19.4    5:55 

  102  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:30.6    5:58 

  130  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:49.1    6:04 

  135  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:52.1    6:05 

Total Time = 1:29:57.3     Total Places = 318 

 

10. Crestwood 

   50  Jacob Ondash, 9            17:52.8    5:46 

   55  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 10    17:57.4    5:48 

   59  Michael Hand, 9            17:59.7    5:48 

   73  Dylan Kager, 12            18:09.0    5:51 

   89  Ryan Deuley, 9             18:21.3    5:55 

  121  George Lesnak, 10          18:42.8    6:02 

  144  Matt Kulla, 12             18:58.4    6:07 

Total Time = 1:30:20.1     Total Places = 326 

 

11. Ash. Edgewood 

   26  Chris Lemay, 10            17:27.5    5:38 

   32  Derryn Tomsic, 12          17:31.2    5:39 

   77  Josh Lemay, 10             18:12.5    5:52 

  100  Cory Stewart, 11           18:29.8    5:58 

  147  Brandon Kluge, 12          19:00.1    6:08 

  186  Tyler Pocsics, 10          19:44.0    6:22 

Total Time = 1:30:40.9     Total Places = 382 

 

12. Jefferson Area 

   21  Mathew Kantor, 10          17:19.2    5:35 

   75  Brandon Scribben, 10       18:10.9    5:52 

   78  Steven Houser, 11          18:13.6    5:53 

  120  Andrew Picard, 12          18:42.3    6:02 



  139  Paul Bogdan, 9             18:55.6    6:06 

  161  Nick Hiltz, 12             19:18.0    6:14 

  193  Jonathan Simon, 12         19:46.3    6:23 

Total Time = 1:31:21.4     Total Places = 433 

 

13. Tuslaw 

   53  Michael Wolfe, 12          17:56.2    5:47 

   62  Jacob Phillips, 12         18:00.7    5:49 

   76  Chad Burrow, 9             18:11.3    5:52 

  112  Trent Miller, 11           18:38.6    6:01 

  141  Johnnie Speicher, 10       18:56.6    6:07 

  146  Ian Klever, 10             18:59.5    6:08 

  171  Brandon Shelt, 10          19:25.7    6:16 

Total Time = 1:31:43.2     Total Places = 444 

 

14. Fairless High School 

   14  Seb Tressel, 12            17:11.8    5:33 

   46  Tyler Neff, 11             17:48.0    5:45 

   87  Andrew Ruegg, 10           18:20.5    5:55 

  143  John Regula, 10            18:58.4    6:07 

  164  Ricky Jay, 9               19:20.6    6:14 

  168  Zackary Kennedy, 10        19:22.5    6:15 

  280  Michael Eversole, 9        22:44.0    7:20 

Total Time = 1:31:39.2     Total Places = 454 

 

15. Sandy Valley 

    5  Ben Lehotay, 12            16:44.2    5:24 

   70  Brandon Wallace, 11        18:06.0    5:50 

   97  Luke Sommer, 10            18:28.3    5:57 

  118  Walker Grossman, 12        18:40.5    6:01 

  167  Cody Habrun, 12            19:22.4    6:15 

  179  Corbin Brown, 9            19:37.1    6:20 

  182  John Mahaffey, 11          19:39.7    6:21 

Total Time = 1:31:21.1     Total Places = 457 

 

16. Carrollton 

   34  Austin Wolford, 12         17:38.6    5:41 

   49  John Brown, 10             17:52.6    5:46 

  106  Joey Knipp, 9              18:33.6    5:59 

  122  Allen Jacobson, 12         18:43.4    6:02 

  154  Andrew Knapp, 10           19:07.3    6:10 

  192  Jon Dunlap, 10             19:46.0    6:23 

  238  Luke Leslie, 9             20:52.1    6:44 

Total Time = 1:31:55.3     Total Places = 465 

 

17. Burgettstown 

   29  Marco Bennett, 12          17:29.1    5:38 

   51  Luke Bennett, 12           17:54.9    5:47 

  109  Ryan Munko, 11             18:36.9    6:00 

  151  Kurt Kowalski, 12          19:02.6    6:09 

  157  Cody Divecchio, 9          19:12.2    6:12 

  222  Michael Bandi, 11          20:31.7    6:37 

  233  Nico Marcucci, 11          20:40.1    6:40 

Total Time = 1:32:15.5     Total Places = 497 

 

18. Southeast 

   41  Brandon McCullough, 9      17:44.0    5:43 

   80  Bill Cutlip, 12            18:14.2    5:53 

   94  Nick Sampson, 12           18:26.5    5:57 

  101  Ray Stull, 12              18:30.5    5:58 

  191  Nick Tarter, 11            19:45.4    6:22 

  252  Corey Pastva, 9            21:29.9    6:56 

  279  Logan Kale, 12             22:35.6    7:17 



Total Time = 1:32:40.6     Total Places = 507 

 

19. St. Clairsville 

   37  Drake Walker, 12           17:42.4    5:43 

   68  Alex Timko, 11             18:05.2    5:50 

   84  Logan McCort, 9            18:16.2    5:54 

  155  Joe Davies, 12             19:07.4    6:10 

  172  James Davenport, 10        19:27.9    6:17 

  196  Phil Burdyn, 12            19:51.7    6:24 

  203  Brady Frakowski, 12        20:06.1    6:29 

Total Time = 1:32:38.9     Total Places = 516 

 

20. Canton C C. 

   36  Blake Babcock, 12          17:42.1    5:43 

   91  Ryan McCarthy, 12          18:25.4    5:57 

   93  Jacob Paul, 9              18:25.9    5:57 

  162  Howard Wantz, 11           19:18.5    6:14 

  173  Caleb Moody, 9             19:28.4    6:17 

  176  Joshua Schott              19:34.9    6:19 

  195  Scott Fichter, 11          19:49.8    6:24 

Total Time = 1:33:20.1     Total Places = 555 

 

21. Corry Area 

    1  Austin Pondel, 12          15:44.4    5:05 

   24  Curtis Royek, 10           17:21.7    5:36 

  136  Dennis Whiteley, 10        18:52.3    6:05 

  197  Mike Gray, 12              19:56.7    6:26 

  221  Caleb Knapp, 10            20:30.9    6:37 

  261  Trae Biondi, 9             21:37.0    6:58 

  282  Nate Merry, 10             22:57.2    7:24 

Total Time = 1:32:25.9     Total Places = 579 

 

22. West Branch 

   30  Drake Lohnes, 12           17:29.7    5:39 

   88  John Overly, 12            18:20.9    5:55 

  115  Caleb Morey, 10            18:39.7    6:01 

  170  Jeremy Truex, 11           19:23.6    6:15 

  189  Matt Truex, 12             19:45.2    6:22 

  240  Tony Host, 10              20:53.4    6:44 

  270  Matt Morelli, 10           21:54.2    7:04 

Total Time = 1:33:38.9     Total Places = 592 

 

23. Minerva 

   40  Luke Nezbeth, 12           17:42.9    5:43 

  113  Alec Mueller, 9            18:38.9    6:01 

  129  Benaiah Martin, 12         18:48.9    6:04 

  148  Duncan Freeland, 10        19:01.7    6:08 

  194  Garrett Spardy, 10         19:47.0    6:23 

  209  John Hartwig, 11           20:10.0    6:30 

  256  Martin Merrick, 10         21:33.7    6:57 

Total Time = 1:33:59.2     Total Places = 624 

 

24. Cf Northwest 

   58  Alex Vales, 10             17:59.7    5:48 

   99  Tyler Hinkle, 12           18:29.2    5:58 

  114  Justin Hinkle, 9           18:39.5    6:01 

  181  Austin Romansky, 12        19:39.1    6:20 

  184  Burke Kepley, 10           19:40.4    6:21 

  202  Patrick Wells, 10          20:05.3    6:29 

  225  Jacob Hare, 12             20:33.5    6:38 

Total Time = 1:34:27.6     Total Places = 636 

 

25. Pymatuning Valley 



   95  Rodney Bell, 12            18:26.9    5:57 

   96  Chet Mientkiewicz, 11      18:28.1    5:57 

  127  Drew Wonderling, 12        18:47.9    6:04 

  163  Corry Mientkiewicz, 10     19:19.9    6:14 

  180  Rory Gallatin, 11          19:38.8    6:20 

  205  Jackson Bogardus           20:08.2    6:30 

  218  Kurtis Kovalek, 10         20:28.6    6:36 

Total Time = 1:34:41.5     Total Places = 661 

 

26. Tuscar. Valley 

   44  Logan Shetler, 12          17:47.3    5:44 

   47  Jesse Tinlin, 12           17:48.9    5:45 

  142  Brady Woods, 9             18:57.7    6:07 

  214  Todd Locker, 12            20:20.6    6:34 

  219  Hunter Watt, 9             20:29.0    6:36 

  224  Kyle Mizer, 12             20:32.9    6:38 

  276  Nathan DeBos, 10           22:13.9    7:10 

Total Time = 1:35:23.4     Total Places = 666 

 

27. East Liverpool 

    3  Nate Boyer, 12             16:26.0    5:18 

  111  Jake Densmore, 10          18:38.3    6:01 

  134  Shae Long, 11              18:50.7    6:05 

  169  Chase Mahon, 10            19:23.4    6:15 

  254  Matt Lucas, 12             21:33.2    6:57 

  287  Grant Owens, 11            23:32.6    7:36 

Total Time = 1:34:51.4     Total Places = 671 

 

28. Struthers 

  105  Steve Auman, 12            18:32.6    5:59 

  110  Jayson Shoemaker, 9        18:37.7    6:01 

  156  Matt Bollinger, 10         19:08.8    6:11 

  158  John Sefcik, 10            19:14.7    6:12 

  159  A J. Giolgio, 12           19:15.8    6:13 

  188  Blake Walker, 12           19:44.9    6:22 

  215  Bill Palma, 11             20:21.3    6:34 

Total Time = 1:34:49.6     Total Places = 688 

 

29. Norton 

    8  Spencer Ziegler, 12        16:51.8    5:26 

  137  Justin Tokes, 11           18:52.7    6:05 

  145  Matt Davis, 11             18:59.2    6:07 

  174  Blake Bednarczyk, 11       19:31.4    6:18 

  226  Matt Winkler, 12           20:33.9    6:38 

  283  Josh Myers, 10             23:18.1    7:31 

  286  Ben Walton, 11             23:31.0    7:35 

Total Time = 1:34:48.8     Total Places = 690 

 

30. Grand Valley 

   92  Heath Martin, 12           18:25.6    5:57 

  128  Alex Marsch, 9             18:48.0    6:04 

  152  Tyler Castle, 12           19:03.1    6:09 

  206  Ian Nagay, 11              20:08.5    6:30 

  211  Craig Anderson, 9          20:12.9    6:31 

  230  Robbie Dorhn, 11           20:36.5    6:39 

  231  Joey Godfrey, 9            20:37.3    6:39 

Total Time = 1:36:37.9     Total Places = 789 

 

31. Harrison Central 

   64  Robert Tipton, 12          18:02.3    5:49 

  126  Sebastian Cruz, 12         18:47.9    6:04 

  187  Zac Whiteman, 10           19:44.4    6:22 

  204  Dillon Bossell, 10         20:07.9    6:30 



  228  Rod Cowans, 9              20:35.3    6:38 

  260  Kyle Custer, 10            21:36.0    6:58 

  266  Addison Reed, 10           21:46.1    7:01 

Total Time = 1:37:17.6     Total Places = 809 

 

32. Alliance 

   71  Ben Draves, 11             18:06.7    5:51 

   79  Andrew Dias, 9             18:14.0    5:53 

  212  Tyler Gutierrez, 11        20:13.2    6:31 

  234  Malcolm Collins-Sibley, 12 20:40.5    6:40 

  251  Josh Teel, 9               21:29.6    6:56 

  267  Mike Macenczak, 10         21:47.3    7:02 

  269  Sam Rodman, 11             21:50.2    7:03 

Total Time = 1:38:43.9     Total Places = 847 

 

33. Harvey 

   57  Deondre Martin, 11         17:59.3    5:48 

  125  Jeremy Preston, 12         18:46.0    6:03 

  200  Daniel Razo, 10            19:59.7    6:27 

  216  Tyrelle Smith, 12          20:23.4    6:35 

  275  Elijah Brown, 10           22:12.5    7:10 

  296  Myles Hammond, 9           27:55.0    9:00 

Total Time = 1:39:20.7     Total Places = 873 

 

34. Ak. Manchester 

   81  Bryan Daily, 12            18:15.5    5:53 

  103  Larry Becker, 12           18:32.1    5:59 

  199  Aaron Pohelia, 12          19:59.0    6:27 

  244  Josh Kusmits, 11           21:06.8    6:49 

  268  Spencer Wess, 11           21:49.8    7:02 

  271  Jordan King, 11            21:54.3    7:04 

  274  Caleb Huthmaker, 9         22:11.1    7:09 

Total Time = 1:39:43.0     Total Places = 895 

 

35. Indian Valley 

  117  Nolan Rennicker, 12        18:40.3    6:01 

  131  Bailey McBeth, 10          18:50.3    6:05 

  178  Evan Menefee, 11           19:36.2    6:19 

  243  Cole Schreiner, 10         20:55.4    6:45 

  262  Austin Menefee, 12         21:39.9    6:59 

Total Time = 1:39:41.8     Total Places = 931 

 

36. Buckeye Local 

  149  Chayse Staten, 12          19:01.9    6:08 

  185  Zach Malesky, 11           19:42.6    6:21 

  198  Jarrett Roach, 11          19:58.8    6:27 

  220  Ryan Lewton, 11            20:30.0    6:37 

  242  B J. Primovic, 12          20:54.9    6:45 

  292  Devin Pasco, 10            25:52.8    8:21 

Total Time = 1:40:08.0     Total Places = 994 

 

37. Oak Glen 

  107  Ethan Malcomb, 12          18:34.0    5:59 

  213  Skylar Lamp, 11            20:15.5    6:32 

  227  Rhett Koper, 12            20:34.7    6:38 

  247  Myka McGaffic, 12          21:10.3    6:50 

  265  Brandon Rhodes, 11         21:43.2    7:00 

Total Time = 1:42:17.6     Total Places = 1059 

 

38. Girard 

  138  Kade Swartz, 12            18:53.9    6:06 

  201  Sam Horne, 12              20:04.1    6:28 

  223  Justin Miller, 12          20:32.4    6:38 



  239  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     20:52.9    6:44 

  281  Chris Montagna, 11         22:56.1    7:24 

  285  Owen Scerba, 11            23:25.4    7:33 

  288  Justin Asente, 10          23:44.5    7:39 

Total Time = 1:43:19.3     Total Places = 1082 

 

39. Streetsboro 

  150  Jake Gould, 10             19:02.1    6:08 

  190  Tyler Garman, 10           19:45.4    6:22 

  246  Austin Lesak, 12           21:09.3    6:49 

  253  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:31.8    6:57 

  297  Nick Jamroz, 9             28:47.2    9:17 

Total Time = 1:50:15.7     Total Places = 1136 

 

40. Triway 

  140  Alex Hamlin, 12            18:56.5    6:07 

  210  Mark Gordon, 12            20:12.9    6:31 

  236  Joel Stair, 12             20:42.1    6:41 

  263  Alec Larson, 10            21:41.7    7:00 

  291  Zack Hackett, 12           24:44.8    7:59 

  293  Cody Kesner, 10            26:08.1    8:26 

Total Time = 1:46:17.8     Total Places = 1140 

 

41. Poland Seminary 

  207  Greg Haylett, 12           20:09.1    6:30 

  217  Charlie Dwyer, 9           20:26.7    6:36 

  235  Jonathon Burns, 12         20:41.0    6:40 

  245  Bruno Spotleson, 10        21:07.1    6:49 

  248  James Ethridge, 12         21:14.1    6:51 

  272  Alex Fanzo, 9              21:56.3    7:05 

  273  Thomas Mikkelsen, 10       21:57.0    7:05 

Total Time = 1:43:37.9     Total Places = 1152 

 

42. Ravenna 

  124  Noah Chrin, 12             18:45.5    6:03 

  208  Aaron Cline, 9             20:09.6    6:30 

  250  Mitch Lohr, 11             21:24.9    6:54 

  289  Ethan Ritenour, 9          23:45.7    7:40 

  295  Thomas Hayden, 11          26:32.4    8:34 

Total Time = 1:50:38.0     Total Places = 1166 

 

43. Geneva 

  153  Darren Haydu, 10           19:05.1    6:09 

  232  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       20:39.4    6:40 

  257  Zach Watts, 11             21:34.7    6:58 

  294  Derek Studer, 9            26:28.4    8:32 

  298  Jacob Prokop, 9            31:18.8   10:06 

Total Time = 1:59:06.2     Total Places = 1234 

 

44. Salem 

  237  Aaron Hlavcak, 9           20:45.9    6:42 

  241  Ross Armeni, 9             20:53.5    6:44 

  249  Brandon Warner, 9          21:17.6    6:52 

  255  Jansen Paumier, 12         21:33.4    6:57 

  258  John Halstead, 12          21:34.9    6:58 

  259  Jack Scheets, 9            21:35.1    6:58 

  277  Louis Vigder, 9            22:16.0    7:11 

Total Time = 1:46:05.0     Total Places = 1240 

 

45. Orrville 

  229  Cody Booth, 9              20:36.2    6:39 

  264  T J. Lutsch, 10            21:43.0    7:00 

  278  Garrett Barr, 12           22:22.6    7:13 



  284  Spencer Van Duran, 9       23:21.5    7:32 

  290  John Dilyard, 10           24:18.6    7:50 

Total Time = 1:52:21.8     Total Places = 1345 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Austin Pondel, 12          15:44.4    5:05  Corry Area            

    2  Mick Iacofano, 12          16:24.3    5:17  Akron Svsm            

    3  Nate Boyer, 12             16:26.0    5:18  East Liverpool        

    4  Matthew Wojcik, 12         16:36.9    5:22  Woodridge             

    5  Ben Lehotay, 12            16:44.2    5:24  Sandy Valley          

    6  Ben Bockoven, 11           16:45.2    5:24  Cvca                  

    7  Colin Eggleston, 12        16:51.2    5:26  Marlington            

    8  Spencer Ziegler, 12        16:51.8    5:26  Norton                

    9  Eric Harris, 12            16:52.3    5:27  Lakeview              

   10  Alex Frederick, 12         16:55.0    5:27  Woodridge             

   11  Ryan Adams, 10             16:57.5    5:28  Cvca                  

   12  David Cremi, 12            17:02.3    5:30  Cvca                  

   13  Jonathon Richmond, 12      17:04.6    5:31  Liberty               

   14  Matt Oswald, 12            17:07.8    5:32  Akron Svsm            

   15  Seb Tressel, 12            17:11.8    5:33  Fairless High School  

   16  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:12.3    5:33  Perry                 

   17  Blake Freed, 12            17:12.7    5:33  Claymont              

   18  Nate Conroy, 11            17:13.8    5:33  Field                 

   19  Will Anderson, 12          17:14.7    5:34  Cvca                  

   20  Chris Edie, 11             17:15.1    5:34  Lakeview              

   21  Noah LeBay, 11             17:19.1    5:35  Cvca                  

   22  Mathew Kantor, 10          17:19.2    5:35  Jefferson Area        

   23  John Harry, 11             17:21.0    5:36  Woodridge             



   24  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:21.4    5:36  Chardon Ndcl          

   25  Curtis Royek, 10           17:21.7    5:36  Corry Area            

   26  Sam Scourfield, 12         17:24.3    5:37  Woodridge             

   27  Chris Lemay, 10            17:27.5    5:38  Ash. Edgewood         

   28  Ty Raybuck, 10             17:27.6    5:38  Marlington            

   29  Noah Bullock, 10           17:27.9    5:38  Woodridge             

   30  Marco Bennett, 12          17:29.1    5:38  Burgettstown          

   31  Drake Lohnes, 12           17:29.7    5:39  West Branch           

   32  Michael Beebe, 10          17:30.9    5:39  Chardon Ndcl          

   33  Derryn Tomsic, 12          17:31.2    5:39  Ash. Edgewood         

   34  Nick Campbell, 10          17:33.7    5:40  Akron Svsm            

   35  Austin Wolford, 12         17:38.6    5:41  Carrollton            

   36  Tim Faiken, 11             17:39.4    5:42  Woodridge             

   37  Blake Babcock, 12          17:42.1    5:43  Canton C C.           

   38  Drake Walker, 12           17:42.4    5:43  St. Clairsville       

   39  Thomas Mason, 11           17:42.4    5:43  Marlington            

   40  Derrick Barker, 12         17:42.6    5:43  Claymont              

   41  Luke Nezbeth, 12           17:42.9    5:43  Minerva               

   42  Brandon McCullough, 9      17:44.0    5:43  Southeast             

   43  Adam Bogard, 11            17:45.8    5:44  Lakeview              

   44  Eric Grubaugh, 10          17:47.0    5:44  Perry                 

   45  Logan Shetler, 12          17:47.3    5:44  Tuscar. Valley        

   46  Joe Rossetti, 10           17:47.7    5:44  Akron Svsm            

   47  Tyler Neff, 11             17:48.0    5:45  Fairless High School  

   48  Jesse Tinlin, 12           17:48.9    5:45  Tuscar. Valley        

   49  Adam Salberg, 11           17:52.1    5:46  Field                 

   50  John Brown, 10             17:52.6    5:46  Carrollton            



   51  Jacob Ondash, 9            17:52.8    5:46  Crestwood             

   52  Tommy Crookston, 10        17:52.9    5:46  Chippewa              

   53  Luke Bennett, 12           17:54.9    5:47  Burgettstown          

   54  Brian King, 11             17:55.8    5:47  Chardon Ndcl          

   55  Michael Wolfe, 12          17:56.2    5:47  Tuslaw                

   56  Kole Williams, 12          17:56.9    5:47  Field                 

   57  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 10    17:57.4    5:48  Crestwood             

   58  Chanler Miles, 11          17:58.1    5:48  Claymont              

   59  Deondre Martin, 11         17:59.3    5:48  Harvey                

   60  Alex Vales, 10             17:59.7    5:48  Cf Northwest          

   61  Michael Hand, 9            17:59.7    5:48  Crestwood             

   62  Stone Swigert, 11          17:60.0    5:48  Claymont              

   63  Luke Mazanec, 11           18:00.1    5:48  Cvca                  

   64  Jacob Phillips, 12         18:00.7    5:49  Tuslaw                

   65  Marco Colant, 10           18:02.0    5:49  Akron Svsm            

   66  Robert Tipton, 12          18:02.3    5:49  Harrison Central      

   67  Zach Masterson, 11         18:02.4    5:49  Marlington            

   68  Corey Large, 10            18:03.0    5:49  Akron Svsm            

   69  Jimmy Kubitza, 11          18:04.5    5:50  Field                 

   70  Alex Timko, 11             18:05.2    5:50  St. Clairsville       

   71  Clark Bookman, 9           18:05.5    5:50  Field                 

   72  Brandon Wallace, 11        18:06.0    5:50  Sandy Valley          

   73  Ben Draves, 11             18:06.7    5:51  Alliance              

   74  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:08.1    5:51  Perry                 

   75  Dylan Kager, 12            18:09.0    5:51  Crestwood             

   76  Bryce Patrick, 10          18:10.7    5:52  Akron Svsm            

   77  Brandon Scribben, 10       18:10.9    5:52  Jefferson Area        



   78  Chad Burrow, 9             18:11.3    5:52  Tuslaw                

   79  Josh Lemay, 10             18:12.5    5:52  Ash. Edgewood         

   80  Steven Houser, 11          18:13.6    5:53  Jefferson Area        

   81  Andrew Dias, 9             18:14.0    5:53  Alliance              

   82  Bill Cutlip, 12            18:14.2    5:53  Southeast             

   83  Bryan Daily, 12            18:15.5    5:53  Ak. Manchester        

   84  Aaron Lamer, 11            18:15.8    5:53  Lakeview              

   85  Mitchell Baxter, 9         18:15.9    5:54  Marlington            

   86  Logan McCort, 9            18:16.2    5:54  St. Clairsville       

   87  Ian Tuel, 11               18:17.3    5:54  Field                 

   88  Christopher Jordan, 12     18:19.4    5:55  Perry                 

   89  Andrew Ruegg, 10           18:20.5    5:55  Fairless High School  

   90  John Overly, 12            18:20.9    5:55  West Branch           

   91  Ryan Deuley, 9             18:21.3    5:55  Crestwood             

   92  Ben Paisley, 12            18:21.8    5:55  Cvca                  

   93  Ryan McCarthy, 12          18:25.4    5:57  Canton C C.           

   94  Heath Martin, 12           18:25.6    5:57  Grand Valley          

   95  Jacob Paul, 9              18:25.9    5:57  Canton C C.           

   96  Nick Sampson, 12           18:26.5    5:57  Southeast             

   97  Craig Stout, 11            18:26.8    5:57  Chippewa              

   98  Rodney Bell, 12            18:26.9    5:57  Pymatuning Valley     

   99  Chet Mientkiewicz, 11      18:28.1    5:57  Pymatuning Valley     

  100  Luke Sommer, 10            18:28.3    5:57  Sandy Valley          

  101  Harrison Lewis, 10         18:29.1    5:58  Field                 

  102  Tyler Hinkle, 12           18:29.2    5:58  Cf Northwest          

  103  Cory Stewart, 11           18:29.8    5:58  Ash. Edgewood         

  104  Ray Stull, 12              18:30.5    5:58  Southeast             



  105  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:30.6    5:58  Perry                 

  106  Larry Becker, 12           18:32.1    5:59  Ak. Manchester        

  107  Dan Mcilroy, 12            18:32.3    5:59  Chardon Ndcl          

  108  Steve Auman, 12            18:32.6    5:59  Struthers             

  109  Joey Knipp, 9              18:33.6    5:59  Carrollton            

  110  Ethan Malcomb, 12          18:34.0    5:59  Oak Glen              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  111  Brett Skursha, 11          18:36.8    6:00  Chardon Ndcl          

  112  Ryan Munko, 11             18:36.9    6:00  Burgettstown          

  113  Jayson Shoemaker, 9        18:37.7    6:01  Struthers             

  114  Jake Densmore, 10          18:38.3    6:01  East Liverpool        

  115  Trent Miller, 11           18:38.6    6:01  Tuslaw                

  116  Alec Mueller, 9            18:38.9    6:01  Minerva               

  117  Justin Hinkle, 9           18:39.5    6:01  Cf Northwest          

  118  Caleb Morey, 10            18:39.7    6:01  West Branch           

  119  Ricky Roghela, 10          18:40.2    6:01  Claymont              

  120  Nolan Rennicker, 12        18:40.3    6:01  Indian Valley         

  121  Walker Grossman, 12        18:40.5    6:01  Sandy Valley          

  122  Mike Hallai, 12            18:41.5    6:02  Chardon Ndcl          

  123  Andrew Picard, 12          18:42.3    6:02  Jefferson Area        

  124  George Lesnak, 10          18:42.8    6:02  Crestwood             

  125  Allen Jacobson, 12         18:43.4    6:02  Carrollton            

  126  Jared Bottger, 10          18:43.8    6:02  Chardon Ndcl          

  127  Noah Chrin, 12             18:45.5    6:03  Ravenna               

  128  Jeremy Preston, 12         18:46.0    6:03  Harvey                

  129  Sebastian Cruz, 12         18:47.9    6:04  Harrison Central      

  130  Drew Wonderling, 12        18:47.9    6:04  Pymatuning Valley     

  131  Alex Marsch, 9             18:48.0    6:04  Grand Valley          

  132  Benaiah Martin, 12         18:48.9    6:04  Minerva               

  133  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:49.1    6:04  Perry                 

  134  Bailey McBeth, 10          18:50.3    6:05  Indian Valley         

  135  Tyler Weisent, 12          18:50.5    6:05  Marlington            

  136  Jake Tomko, 10             18:50.5    6:05  Lakeview              

  137  Shae Long, 11              18:50.7    6:05  East Liverpool        

  138  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:52.1    6:05  Perry                 

  139  Dennis Whiteley, 10        18:52.3    6:05  Corry Area            

  140  Justin Tokes, 11           18:52.7    6:05  Norton                

  141  Kade Swartz, 12            18:53.9    6:06  Girard                

  142  Caleb Johnson, 12          18:54.6    6:06  LaBrae                

  143  Paul Bogdan, 9             18:55.6    6:06  Jefferson Area        

  144  Alex Hamlin, 12            18:56.5    6:07  Triway                

  145  Johnnie Speicher, 10       18:56.6    6:07  Tuslaw                

  146  Brady Woods, 9             18:57.7    6:07  Tuscar. Valley        

  147  John Regula, 10            18:58.4    6:07  Fairless High School  

  148  Matt Kulla, 12             18:58.4    6:07  Crestwood             

  149  Matt Davis, 11             18:59.2    6:07  Norton                

  150  Ian Klever, 10             18:59.5    6:08  Tuslaw                

  151  Anthony Costa, 12          19:00.0    6:08  Liberty               

  152  Brandon Kluge, 12          19:00.1    6:08  Ash. Edgewood         

  153  Duncan Freeland, 10        19:01.7    6:08  Minerva               

  154  Chayse Staten, 12          19:01.9    6:08  Buckeye Local         

  155  Jake Gould, 10             19:02.1    6:08  Streetsboro           

  156  Kurt Kowalski, 12          19:02.6    6:09  Burgettstown          



  157  Tyler Castle, 12           19:03.1    6:09  Grand Valley          

  158  Darren Haydu, 10           19:05.1    6:09  Geneva                

  159  Andrew Knapp, 10           19:07.3    6:10  Carrollton            

  160  Joe Davies, 12             19:07.4    6:10  St. Clairsville       

  161  Matt Bollinger, 10         19:08.8    6:11  Struthers             

  162  Cody Divecchio, 9          19:12.2    6:12  Burgettstown          

  163  John Sefcik, 10            19:14.7    6:12  Struthers             

  164  A J. Giolgio, 12           19:15.8    6:13  Struthers             

  165  Mark Striker, 11           19:16.8    6:13  Claymont              

  166  Nick Hiltz, 12             19:18.0    6:14  Jefferson Area        

  167  Howard Wantz, 11           19:18.5    6:14  Canton C C.           

  168  Corry Mientkiewicz, 10     19:19.9    6:14  Pymatuning Valley     

  169  Ricky Jay, 9               19:20.6    6:14  Fairless High School  

  170  Jerry Runyan, 12           19:21.4    6:15  Lakeview              

  171  Noah Whittington, 9        19:22.0    6:15  Marlington            

  172  Cody Habrun, 12            19:22.4    6:15  Sandy Valley          

  173  Zackary Kennedy, 10        19:22.5    6:15  Fairless High School  

  174  Chase Mahon, 10            19:23.4    6:15  East Liverpool        

  175  Jeremy Truex, 11           19:23.6    6:15  West Branch           

  176  Dan Grove, 11              19:25.6    6:16  Natrona Highlands     

  177  Brandon Shelt, 10          19:25.7    6:16  Tuslaw                

  178  James Davenport, 10        19:27.9    6:17  St. Clairsville       

  179  Caleb Moody, 9             19:28.4    6:17  Canton C C.           

  180  Blake Bednarczyk, 11       19:31.4    6:18  Norton                

  181  Corey Beal, 12             19:34.3    6:19  Claymont              

  182  Joshua Schott              19:34.9    6:19  Canton C C.           

  183  Brian Jankowski, 10        19:35.8    6:19  Woodridge             

  184  Evan Menefee, 11           19:36.2    6:19  Indian Valley         

  185  Corbin Brown, 9            19:37.1    6:20  Sandy Valley          

  186  Rory Gallatin, 11          19:38.8    6:20  Pymatuning Valley     

  187  Austin Romansky, 12        19:39.1    6:20  Cf Northwest          

  188  John Mahaffey, 11          19:39.7    6:21  Sandy Valley          

  189  Alex Vine, 11              19:39.9    6:21  Lakeview              

  190  Burke Kepley, 10           19:40.4    6:21  Cf Northwest          

  191  Zach Malesky, 11           19:42.6    6:21  Buckeye Local         

  192  Tyler Pocsics, 10          19:44.0    6:22  Ash. Edgewood         

  193  Zac Whiteman, 10           19:44.4    6:22  Harrison Central      

  194  Blake Walker, 12           19:44.9    6:22  Struthers             

  195  Matt Truex, 12             19:45.2    6:22  West Branch           

  196  Tyler Garman, 10           19:45.4    6:22  Streetsboro           

  197  Nick Tarter, 11            19:45.4    6:22  Southeast             

  198  Jon Dunlap, 10             19:46.0    6:23  Carrollton            

  199  Jonathan Simon, 12         19:46.3    6:23  Jefferson Area        

  200  Garrett Spardy, 10         19:47.0    6:23  Minerva               

  201  Scott Fichter, 11          19:49.8    6:24  Canton C C.           

  202  Phil Burdyn, 12            19:51.7    6:24  St. Clairsville       

  203  Eli Crisafio, 12           19:56.3    6:26  Natrona Highlands     

  204  Mike Gray, 12              19:56.7    6:26  Corry Area            

  205  Jarrett Roach, 11          19:58.8    6:27  Buckeye Local         

  206  Aaron Pohelia, 12          19:59.0    6:27  Ak. Manchester        

  207  Daniel Razo, 10            19:59.7    6:27  Harvey                

  208  Sam Horne, 12              20:04.1    6:28  Girard                

  209  Patrick Wells, 10          20:05.3    6:29  Cf Northwest          

  210  Brady Frakowski, 12        20:06.1    6:29  St. Clairsville       

  211  Larry Crookston, 12        20:06.6    6:29  Chippewa              

  212  Dillon Bossell, 10         20:07.9    6:30  Harrison Central      

  213  Jackson Bogardus           20:08.2    6:30  Pymatuning Valley     

  214  Ian Nagay, 11              20:08.5    6:30  Grand Valley          

  215  Greg Haylett, 12           20:09.1    6:30  Poland Seminary       

  216  Aaron Cline, 9             20:09.6    6:30  Ravenna               

  217  John Hartwig, 11           20:10.0    6:30  Minerva               

  218  Mark Gordon, 12            20:12.9    6:31  Triway                

  219  Craig Anderson, 9          20:12.9    6:31  Grand Valley          



  220  Tyler Gutierrez, 11        20:13.2    6:31  Alliance              

  221  Cole Emanuelson, 12        20:13.5    6:31  Natrona Highlands     

  222  Skylar Lamp, 11            20:15.5    6:32  Oak Glen              

  223  Todd Locker, 12            20:20.6    6:34  Tuscar. Valley        

  224  Bill Palma, 11             20:21.3    6:34  Struthers             

  225  Tyrelle Smith, 12          20:23.4    6:35  Harvey                

  226  Charlie Dwyer, 9           20:26.7    6:36  Poland Seminary       

  227  Kurtis Kovalek, 10         20:28.6    6:36  Pymatuning Valley     

  228  Hunter Watt, 9             20:29.0    6:36  Tuscar. Valley        

  229  Ryan Lewton, 11            20:30.0    6:37  Buckeye Local         

  230  Caleb Knapp, 10            20:30.9    6:37  Corry Area            

  231  Michael Bandi, 11          20:31.7    6:37  Burgettstown          

  232  Justin Miller, 12          20:32.4    6:38  Girard                

  233  Patrick Fritz, 11          20:32.7    6:38  LaBrae                

  234  Kyle Mizer, 12             20:32.9    6:38  Tuscar. Valley        

  235  Jacob Hare, 12             20:33.5    6:38  Cf Northwest          

  236  Matt Winkler, 12           20:33.9    6:38  Norton                

  237  Rhett Koper, 12            20:34.7    6:38  Oak Glen              

  238  Rod Cowans, 9              20:35.3    6:38  Harrison Central      

  239  Cody Booth, 9              20:36.2    6:39  Orrville              

  240  Robbie Dorhn, 11           20:36.5    6:39  Grand Valley          

  241  Joey Godfrey, 9            20:37.3    6:39  Grand Valley          

  242  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       20:39.4    6:40  Geneva                

  243  Nico Marcucci, 11          20:40.1    6:40  Burgettstown          

  244  Malcolm Collins-Sibley, 12 20:40.5    6:40  Alliance              

  245  Jonathon Burns, 12         20:41.0    6:40  Poland Seminary       

  246  Joel Stair, 12             20:42.1    6:41  Triway                

  247  Aaron Hlavcak, 9           20:45.9    6:42  Salem                 

  248  Luke Leslie, 9             20:52.1    6:44  Carrollton            

  249  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     20:52.9    6:44  Girard                

  250  Tony Host, 10              20:53.4    6:44  West Branch           

  251  Ross Armeni, 9             20:53.5    6:44  Salem                 

  252  B J. Primovic, 12          20:54.9    6:45  Buckeye Local         

  253  Cole Schreiner, 10         20:55.4    6:45  Indian Valley         

  254  Josh Kusmits, 11           21:06.8    6:49  Ak. Manchester        

  255  Bruno Spotleson, 10        21:07.1    6:49  Poland Seminary       

  256  Austin Lesak, 12           21:09.3    6:49  Streetsboro           

  257  Myka McGaffic, 12          21:10.3    6:50  Oak Glen              

  258  James Ethridge, 12         21:14.1    6:51  Poland Seminary       

  259  Brandon Warner, 9          21:17.6    6:52  Salem                 

  260  Mitch Lohr, 11             21:24.9    6:54  Ravenna               

  261  Josh Teel, 9               21:29.6    6:56  Alliance              

  262  Corey Pastva, 9            21:29.9    6:56  Southeast             

  263  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:31.8    6:57  Streetsboro           

  264  Matt Lucas, 12             21:33.2    6:57  East Liverpool        

  265  Jansen Paumier, 12         21:33.4    6:57  Salem                 

  266  Martin Merrick, 10         21:33.7    6:57  Minerva               

  267  Zach Watts, 11             21:34.7    6:58  Geneva                

  268  John Halstead, 12          21:34.9    6:58  Salem                 

  269  Jack Scheets, 9            21:35.1    6:58  Salem                 

  270  Kyle Custer, 10            21:36.0    6:58  Harrison Central      

  271  Trae Biondi, 9             21:37.0    6:58  Corry Area            

  272  Austin Menefee, 12         21:39.9    6:59  Indian Valley         

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  273  Alec Larson, 10            21:41.7    7:00  Triway                

  274  T J. Lutsch, 10            21:43.0    7:00  Orrville              

  275  Brandon Rhodes, 11         21:43.2    7:00  Oak Glen              

  276  Addison Reed, 10           21:46.1    7:01  Harrison Central      

  277  Mike Macenczak, 10         21:47.3    7:02  Alliance              

  278  Spencer Wess, 11           21:49.8    7:02  Ak. Manchester        

  279  Sam Rodman, 11             21:50.2    7:03  Alliance              



  280  Matt Morelli, 10           21:54.2    7:04  West Branch           

  281  Jordan King, 11            21:54.3    7:04  Ak. Manchester        

  282  Alex Fanzo, 9              21:56.3    7:05  Poland Seminary       

  283  Thomas Mikkelsen, 10       21:57.0    7:05  Poland Seminary       

  284  Caleb Huthmaker, 9         22:11.1    7:09  Ak. Manchester        

  285  Elijah Brown, 10           22:12.5    7:10  Harvey                

  286  Nathan DeBos, 10           22:13.9    7:10  Tuscar. Valley        

  287  Louis Vigder, 9            22:16.0    7:11  Salem                 

  288  Garrett Barr, 12           22:22.6    7:13  Orrville              

  289  Logan Kale, 12             22:35.6    7:17  Southeast             

  290  Michael Eversole, 9        22:44.0    7:20  Fairless High School  

  291  Chris Montagna, 11         22:56.1    7:24  Girard                

  292  Nate Merry, 10             22:57.2    7:24  Corry Area            

  293  Josh Myers, 10             23:18.1    7:31  Norton                

  294  Spencer Van Duran, 9       23:21.5    7:32  Orrville              

  295  Owen Scerba, 11            23:25.4    7:33  Girard                

  296  Ben Walton, 11             23:31.0    7:35  Norton                

  297  Grant Owens, 11            23:32.6    7:36  East Liverpool        

  298  Justin Asente, 10          23:44.5    7:39  Girard                

  299  Ethan Ritenour, 9          23:45.7    7:40  Ravenna               

  300  Gunner Estes, 10           23:55.2    7:43  LaBrae                

  301  John Dilyard, 10           24:18.6    7:50  Orrville              

  302  Marcus Reyes, 10           24:44.1    7:59  Chippewa              

  303  Zack Hackett, 12           24:44.8    7:59  Triway                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  304  Jacob Bailey, 10           25:34.9    8:15  LaBrae                

  305  Devin Pasco, 10            25:52.8    8:21  Buckeye Local         

  306  Cody Kesner, 10            26:08.1    8:26  Triway                

  307  Derek Studer, 9            26:28.4    8:32  Geneva                

  308  Thomas Hayden, 11          26:32.4    8:34  Ravenna               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  309  Myles Hammond, 9           27:55.0    9:00  Harvey                

  310  Nick Jamroz, 9             28:47.2    9:17  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  311  Jacob Prokop, 9            31:18.8   10:06  Geneva                

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

